$1,875,000 - 16408 Se 22nd Street, Bellevue

MLS® #2431058

$1,875,000

5 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, 3,380 sqft
Residential on 0.29 Acres

Spiritridge, Bellevue, WA

Meticulously refined and updated throughout,
this home features a remodeled kitchen with
guartz counters, cherry cabinets, stainless
appliances & induction cooktop. Butlera€™s
pantry with U-Line fridge makes entertaining
effortless. The primary suite offers a
48a€+x72a€- dual-head shower & heated
floors; the lower full bath also has heated
floors and a quartz countertop. Living room
features a custom flamed granite fireplace with
modern gas insert. Expansive rec room
includes media area, fireplace, darts &
billiards. Outdoors, enjoy a 540 SF deck with
covered area, recessed lighting & storage
closet. Walk to Spiritridge Elementary & Lake
to Lake Trails; minutes to Microsoft & 1-90.

Built in 1975

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price

Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms

Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

2431058
$1,875,000
$1,875,000
$555

5

3

2

3,380

0.29

1975
Residential




Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Style Northwest Contemporary
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 16408 Se 22nd Street
Area 530 - Bellevue/East of 405
Subdivision Spiritridge

City Bellevue

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98008

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Fireplace,
High Tech Cabling, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Water Heater, Wine/Beverage
Refrigerator, Wired for Generator

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Double Oven, Dryer(s), Microwave(s),
Refrigerator(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes
# of Fireplaces 2
Fireplaces Gas
Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Cul-De-Sac, Curbs, Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Bellevue

Elementary Spiritridge Elem
Middle Tillicum Mid

High Sammamish Snr High

Additional Information



Days on Market 6
Cumulative Days on Market 6
Days on Website 3



